
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/01/2016 to 31/01/2016

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 389 567,473 4 28.29%
2  Frogman 305 431,630 46 22.18%
3  Bernadette 255 474,475 5 18.55%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 249 414,676 10 18.10%
5  Jackie 164 434,399 10 11.93%
6  Smokey 6 6,340 1 0.44%
7  John the R-T 4 9,800 0 0.29%
8  MCC 1 1,504 1 0.07%
9  Splodge 1 1,514 0 0.07%

10  Troy's Human 1 1,144 0 0.07%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 46 305 431,630 59.74%
2  Jackie 10 164 434,399 12.99%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 10 235 390,855 12.99%
4  Bernadette 5 255 474,475 6.49%
5  Bri. 4 389 567,473 5.19%
6  Smokey 1 6 6,340 1.30%
7  MCC 1 1 1,504 1.30%

***** Users with highest total size of messages ********** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Bri. 567,473 389 4 24.22%
2  Bernadette 474,475 255 5 20.25%
3  Jackie 434,399 164 10 18.54%
4  Frogman 431,630 305 46 18.42%
5  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°16 414,676 249 10 17.70%
6  John the R-T 9,800 4 0 0.42%
7  Smokey 6,340 6 1 0.27%
8  Splodge 1,514 1 0 0.06%
9  MCC 1,504 1 1 0.06%

10  Troy's Human 1,144 1 0 0.05%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  17/01/2016 97 152,170 9 7.05%
2  21/01/2016 64 109,770 2 4.65%
3  25/01/2016 60 107,091 3 4.36%
4  20/01/2016 55 86,891 4 4.00%
5  24/01/2016 54 82,616 5 3.93%
6  02/01/2016 54 92,638 2 3.93%
7  28/01/2016 51 90,934 2 3.71%
8  23/01/2016 50 88,773 2 3.64%
9  22/01/2016 50 84,846 2 3.64%



10  19/01/2016 50 92,192 1 3.64%
11  30/01/2016 47 81,756 2 3.42%
12  31/01/2016 47 76,719 2 3.42%
13  09/01/2016 42 75,284 4 3.05%
14  06/01/2016 42 61,814 3 3.05%
15  03/01/2016 41 62,481 5 2.98%
16  11/01/2016 41 71,062 3 2.98%
17  13/01/2016 41 78,210 2 2.98%
18  26/01/2016 41 74,723 1 2.98%
19  18/01/2016 41 74,573 1 2.98%
20  29/01/2016 41 73,007 1 2.98%
21  01/01/2016 40 65,426 3 2.91%
22  14/01/2016 38 67,332 2 2.76%
23  27/01/2016 38 65,329 2 2.76%
24  12/01/2016 38 62,251 2 2.76%
25  10/01/2016 36 65,525 3 2.62%
26  15/01/2016 35 67,732 1 2.55%
27  08/01/2016 35 54,818 1 2.55%
28  16/01/2016 31 55,865 3 2.25%
29  04/01/2016 29 43,246 2 2.11%
30  07/01/2016 27 46,790 1 1.96%
31  05/01/2016 19 31,091 1 1.38%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Sunday 275 439,511 24 20.00%
2  Saturday 224 394,316 13 16.29%2  Saturday 224 394,316 13 16.29%
3  Friday 201 345,829 8 14.62%
4  Thursday 180 314,826 7 13.09%
5  Wednesday 176 292,244 11 12.80%
6  Monday 171 295,972 9 12.44%
7  Tuesday 148 260,257 5 10.76%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Monday 19th January 2016 95 175,400 1 6.91%
2  GMT Sunday 17th January 2016 51 90,296 1 3.71%
3  GMT Wednesday 27th January ... 49 90,981 1 3.56%
4  GMT Friday 22nd January 2016 46 76,938 1 3.35%
5  GMT Friday 29th January 2016 42 76,444 1 3.05%
6  GMT Wednesday 6th January 2016 41 67,783 1 2.98%
7  GMT Saturday 30th January 2016 37 65,845 1 2.69%
8  GMT Tuesdat 26th January 2016 34 58,217 1 2.47%
9  GMT Saturday 16th January 2016 33 64,311 1 2.40%

10  GMT Friday 15th January 2016 33 59,054 1 2.40%
11  GMT Sunday 24th January 2016 32 68,674 1 2.33%
12  GMT Monday 11th January 2016 32 57,859 1 2.33%
13  GMT Friday 1st January 2016 32 52,522 1 2.33%
14  GMT Thursday 14th January 2016 30 57,342 1 2.18%
15  GMT Saturday 23rd January 2016 30 55,191 1 2.18%



16  GMT Thursday 21st January 2016 30 48,911 1 2.18%
17  GMT Monday 25th January 2016 29 49,615 1 2.11%
18  GMT Thursday 28th January 2016 27 47,394 1 1.96%
19  GMT Tuesday 19th January 2016 27 40,978 1 1.96%
20  GMT Saturday 2nd January 2016 26 48,884 1 1.89%
21  GMT Sunday 31st January 2016. 26 45,131 1 1.89%
22  GMT Wednesday 13th January ... 26 45,042 1 1.89%
23  GMT Tuesday 12th January 2016 25 47,293 1 1.82%
24  GMT Monday 4th January 2016 25 39,613 1 1.82%
25  GMT Wednesday 20th January ... 24 39,025 1 1.75%
26  GMT Friday 8th January 2016 24 36,382 1 1.75%
27  Sorry - Not good news. 20 40,264 1 1.45%
28  Guess who went missing? 20 31,575 1 1.45%
29  GMT Sunday 3rd January 2016 19 33,476 1 1.38%
30  My Week 18 42,317 1 1.31%
31  GMT Sunday 11th January 2016 18 32,623 1 1.31%
32  T 7 18 32,026 1 1.31%
33  GMT Saturday 9th January 2016 17 28,245 1 1.24%
34  Lexi & Frankie new fosters 15 22,381 1 1.09%
35  Yesterday's photographs 15 20,554 1 1.09%
36  Dermatology appointment. 14 25,931 1 1.02%
37  Better late than never  :-) 14 22,168 1 1.02%
38  It's snowing :-( 14 16,543 1 1.02%
39  GMT Thursday 7th January 2016 13 21,212 1 0.95%
40  Sunrise over the South bay ... 13 19,264 1 0.95%
41  LOA 13 18,776 1 0.95%
42  Sorry once again 13 17,552 1 0.95%42  Sorry once again 13 17,552 1 0.95%
43  December 2015 stats 13 16,847 1 0.95%
44  GMT Friday 1st. January 2016 12 23,905 1 0.87%
45  Would you believe........ 11 16,928 1 0.80%
46  Today's picture parade. 11 14,887 1 0.80%
47  GMT Tuesday 5th January 2016 10 17,327 1 0.73%
48  GMT Sunday 3rd January 2016. 10 13,766 1 0.73%
49  Chillies 10 12,080 1 0.73%
50  Spitting feathers 9 13,259 1 0.65%
51  LOA 9 12,053 1 0.65%
52  Update: Last night (the ni ... 8 16,417 1 0.58%
53  WINDOWS 10 8 13,710 1 0.58%
54  Good evening 10th January 2016 7 9,672 1 0.51%
55  GMT Sunday 24th January 2016 7 8,582 1 0.51%
56  New Years day in Scarborough 6 10,047 1 0.44%
57  Ed Stewart has passed over ... 6 7,307 1 0.44%
58  Sunday 24th January 2016 a ... 6 6,739 1 0.44%
59  Milly is home. 5 8,555 1 0.36%
60  Ping: Bri 5 7,242 1 0.36%
61  Where's Jackie? 5 6,547 1 0.36%
62  I've just popped in... 5 6,062 1 0.36%
63  Just popping in. 5 5,978 1 0.36%
64  New Year special offer 5 5,779 1 0.36%
65  Here's my mental Moggie!!! 4 8,442 1 0.29%



66  Embarrassing or what? 4 6,746 1 0.29%
67  Test 6 4 4,836 1 0.29%
68  I think it'sSootie's home now! 4 4,206 1 0.29%
69  Ping FN 4 8,424 0 0.29%
70  Nnd we used to think Rolf  ... 3 4,086 1 0.22%
71  Belated Happy New Year ! 3 2,868 1 0.22%
72  Ping: Froggie!! 3 4,545 0 0.22%
73  Happy New Year. 3 4,209 0 0.22%
74  For Bri. 2 1,834 1 0.15%
75  HAPPY NEW YEAR EVERYONE 2 2,267 0 0.15%
76  That time of year again. 1 2,243 1 0.07%
77  Test 5 1 916 1 0.07%
78  Test 3 1 914 1 0.07%
79  Test 2 1 906 1 0.07%
80  test 1 905 1 0.07%
81  Test 3 1 887 1 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 337 495,545 400.00% 24.83%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 303 429,642 4400.00% 22.33%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 249 465,304 500.00% 18.35%
4  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 246 409,137 1000.00% 18.13%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 142 378,341 800.00% 10.46%
6  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 51 75,695 0.00% 3.76%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 20 51,272 100.00% 1.47%
8  NewsTap/5.1 (iPhone/iPod T ... 2 1,999 100.00% 0.15%8  NewsTap/5.1 (iPhone/iPod T ... 2 1,999 100.00% 0.15%
9  NewsTap/5.1.3 (iPad) 2 1,664 0.00% 0.15%

10  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 1 1,504 1 0.07%
11  MesNews/1.08.05.00-gb 1 822 1 0.07%
12  NewsTap/5.1.5 (iPad) 1 1,454 0 0.07%
13  NewsTap/5.1.3 (iPhone/iPod ... 1 1,223 0 0.07%
14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 (d ... 1 1,144 0 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 4 246 21.05%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 2 337 10.53%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 2 20 10.53%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 303 5.26%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; rv:38 ... 1 249 5.26%
6  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0.6002.18197 1 142 5.26%
7  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 1 51 5.26%
8  NewsTap/5.1 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 1 2 5.26%
9  NewsTap/5.1.3 (iPad) 1 2 5.26%

10  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 1 1 5.26%
11  MesNews/1.08.05.00-gb 1 1 5.26%
12  NewsTap/5.1.5 (iPad) 1 1 5.26%
13  NewsTap/5.1.3 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 1 1 5.26%
14  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 (d1f9279b. ... 1 1 5.26%



***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 693 1,003,530 49 51.07%
2  Mozilla 269 516,576 6 19.82%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 246 409,137 10 18.13%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 142 378,341 8 10.46%
5  NewsTap 6 6,340 1 0.44%
6  MesNews 1 822 1 0.07%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  40tude_Dialog 6 693 31.58%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 4 246 21.05%
3  NewsTap 4 6 21.05%
4  Mozilla 3 269 15.79%
5  Microsoft Windows Mail 1 142 5.26%
6  MesNews 1 1 5.26%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 1375 for 31 days
New threads : 77
Total replies : 1298
Total modified threads : 81
Total size : 2342955 bytes (2,288.04 KB)
Total lines : 26517 lines
Total users : 10Total users : 10
Average number of messages by user : 137.50
Average size of messages by user : 234,295.50 bytes (228.00 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,651.70
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